

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in CMWP No. 56337/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUBLIC SECTOR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

Ms. Hari Priya, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the SLP as well as on the prayer  
for interim relief returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER