

Date: 31 / 03 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K . Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2. There is also
no request for the same.

Office to serve notice on respondent No.1 through the Resident

Commissioner for the State of U.P., 401, Amba Deep Building, 14,
Ba

Kastur

Gandhi Marg, New Delhi by Special Messenger.

List again on 6.5.2008 .

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd