

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in CMWP No.56337/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUBLIC SECTOR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

No.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is  
granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master