

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23081/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in CMWP No. 56337/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUBLIC SECTOR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sewa Ram, adv.  
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the C.E.O. shall dispose of the representation stated to have been made on behalf of the petitioners uninfluenced by the orders that are impugned in this Special Leave Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master