

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).23081/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in CMWP No.  
56337/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUBLIC SECTOR CO-OPERATIVE HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sewa Ram, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Bachhan, Adv.  
for Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ravindra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admittedly, the petitioner has filed a representation  
before the Government of Uttar Pradesh. Government of Uttar  
Pradesh is respondent no.1 before this Court and is not  
represented. We have requested Mr.Pramod Swarup, learned  
senior counsel to take instructions and ensure that the  
representation filed by the petitioner is disposed of as  
expeditiously as possible, in any event within six weeks from  
the date of communication of this order.

In view of this observation, nothing survives in this  
petition. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, disposed  
of.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master